
Kawasaki City Emergency Evacuation Map

Tama-ku

Kawasaki City Emergency Evacuation Map

Emergency Evacuation Center

Emergency Evacuation Center

Commodity Supply Station

Emergency Water Supply Station

Large Area Evacuation Site

Fire Station

Police Station

Emergency Medical Facility

Municipal Office 

Emergency Traffic Route

When a disaster occurs, these roads are
restricted for emergency rescue, for fire
fighting, and for the delivery of relief supplies

No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
A
B
C

Name (Japanese)
稲田中学校
稲田小学校
長尾小学校
宿河原小学校
枡形中学校
登戸小学校
中野島中学校
中野島小学校
下布田小学校
東菅小学校
生田中学校
生田小学校
三田小学校
東生田小学校
南生田中学校
南生田小学校
菅中学校
菅小学校
南菅中学校
南菅小学校
西菅小学校
久地小学校
平中学校
長沢小学校

Emergency Water Supply Station

No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Address (Japanese)
堰3-8
長尾6-34-7
枡形3-4-1
菅2-3-12
菅馬場2-15-1
三田4-6-15
西生田1-15-6
西生田5-28
登戸1775-1
宿河原4-21
登戸599
生田7-22
枡形6-26
菅北浦4-13
登戸新町227
菅馬場4-1
三田2-5420-2
宿河原3-18-1
菅城下28-1
中野島3-12-1
枡形1-22-1
南生田3-4-1
中野島1-16-1

Name (English)
Inada Junior High School
Inada Elementary School
Nagao Elementary School
Shukugawara Elementary School
Masukata Junior High School
Noborito Elementary School
Nakanoshima Junior High School
Nakanoshima Elementary School
Shimofuda Elementary School
Higashisuge Elementary School
Ikuta Junior High School
Ikuta Elementary School
Mita Elementary School
Higashi-ikuta Elementary School
Minami-ikuta Junior High School
Minami-ikuta Elementary School
Suge Junior High School
Suge Elementary School
Minamisuge Junior High School
Minamisuge Elementary School
Nishisuge Elementary School
Kuji Elementary School
Taira Junior High School
Nagasawa Elementary School

Address (English)
3-8 Seki 
6-34-7 Nagao 
3-4-1 Masukata 
2-3-12 Suge 
2-15-1 Sugebaba 
4-6-15 Mita 
1-15-6 Nishi-ikuta 
5-28 Nishi-ikuta 
1775-1 Noborito 
4-21 Shukugawara 
599 Noborito
7-22 Ikuta
6-26 Masukata 
4-13 Suge-kitaura 
227 Noborito-shincho 
4-1 Sugebaba 
2-5420-2 Mita 
3-18-1 Shukugawara 
28-1 Sugeshiro-shita
3-12-1 Nakanoshima
1-22-1 Masukata
3-4-1 Minami Ikuta 
1-16-1 Nakanoshima

Location (Japanese)
堰交差点東側
上下水道局長尾加圧ポンプ所前
シャリエ向ヶ丘遊園前
市営・小田急バス稲田堤駅入口バス停
東菅小学校東側
上下水道局長沢浄水場北側
高石歩道橋
上下水道局高石配水塔西側
多摩区役所正門前
稲田中学校西側
シャルム登戸前
生田小学校内
民家園入口前
西菅公園駐車場奥
登戸第2公園内
南菅中学校北側
生田中学校西側
稲田小学校内
菅中学校内
中野島小学校内
枡形中学校西側
南生田中学校西側
中野島中学校東側

Location (English)
Seki Intersection, East Side
Water and Sewage Bureau, in front of the Nagao Pressure Pump Station 
In front of Sharie Mukaigaoka-yuen 
Inadazutsumi-eki-iriguchi Bus Stop, Odakyu and Municipal Bus Lines
Higashisuge Elementary School, East Side
Water and Sewage Bureau Nagasawa Water Treatment Plant, North Side
Takaishi Pedestrian Bridge
Water and Sewage Bureau Takaishi Water Tower, West Side
Tama Municipal Office, in front of the Main Gate
Inada Junior High School, West Side
In front of Sharumu Noborito
Ikuta Elementary School
In front of Minka-en Park entrance
Nishisuge Park, far end of parking lot
Noborito Daini Park
Minamisuge Junior High School, North Side
Ikuta Junior High School, West Side
Inada Elementary School
Suge Junior High School
Nakanoshima Elementary School
Masukata Junior High School, West Side
Minami Ikuta Junior High School, West Side 
Nakanoshima Junior High School, East Side

Fire Station

No.
1
2
3
4

Name (Japanese)
多摩消防署
菅出張所
宿河原出張所
栗谷出張所
 

Name (English)
Tama Fire Station
Suge Branch Fire Station
Shukugawara Branch Fire Station
Kuriya Branch Fire Station

Police Station

No.
1

Name (Japanese)
多摩警察署

Name (English)
Tama Police Station

防災マップ拠点一覧
（多摩区、英語版）

Emergency Medical Facility

No.
1

Name (Japanese)
川崎市立多摩病院

Name (English)
Kawasaki Municipal Tama Hospital

Address (Japanese)
宿河原1-30-37

Address (English)
1-30-37 Shukugawara 

Telephone
044-933-8111

23

Boundaries of the areas covered by the respective evacuation centers.

The number on the bottom right of the mark for an evacuation center corresponds to the number specified 
by the regional disaster prevention plan.  (When the designated evacuation center is located in an adjacent 
ward, the center has an alphabet letter instead of a number.)   

In the case of a disaster, Kanagawa Prefectural high schools will serve as the base for the fire department, 
the police and the Self Defense Forces.  

This disaster prevention map is based on the city plannig basic map (1/2,500).

This disaster prevention map carries the information as of Jan. 1, 2015.

Tama-ku

The designated evacuation center is located in the adjacent ward (ku).

（英語版）

Please ask the ward office about wells 

(potable underground water).


