

**Kawasaki City Emergency Evacuation Map** 

## Tama-ku

Emergency Evacuation Center

**Emergency Evacuation Center** 



No. Name (Japanese) Name (English) 稲田中学校 Inada Junior High School 2 稲田小学校 Inada Elementary School 長尾小学校 Nagao Elementary School Shukugawara Elementary School 宿河原小学校 枡形中学校 Masukata Junior High School 登戸小学校 Noborito Elementary School Nakanoshima Junior High School 中野島中学校 Nakanoshima Elementary School 中野島小学校 8 下布田小学校 Shimofuda Elementary School 東菅小学校 10 Higashisuge Elementary School 生田中学校 Ikuta Junior High School 12 生田小学校 Ikuta Elementary School 三田小学校 13 Mita Elementary School 東生田小学校 Higashi-ikuta Elementary School 15 南生田中学校 Minami-ikuta Junior High School 16 南生田小学校 Minami-ikuta Elementary School 17 菅中学校 Suge Junior High School 菅小学校 Suge Elementary School 19 南菅中学校 Minamisuge Junior High School Minamisuge Elementary School 20 南菅小学校

Fire Station

C 長沢小学校

21 西菅小学校

久地小学校

平中学校

	No.	Name (Japanese)	Name (English)	
	1	多摩消防署	Tama Fire Station	
	2	菅出張所	Suge Branch Fire Station	
	3	宿河原出張所	Shukugawara Branch Fire Station	
ı	4	<b>要</b> 公出張所	Kuriya Branch Fire Station	

Nishisuge Elementary School

Nagasawa Elementary School

Kuji Elementary School

Taira Junior High School

Police Station				
No.	Name (Japanese)	Name (English)		
1	多摩警察署	Tama Police Station		



**Large Area Evacuation Site** 





**Fire Station** 

**Emergency Medical Facility** 

防災マップ拠点一覧

## **Emergency Traffic Route**

**Municipal Office** 

When a disaster occurs, these roads are restricted for emergency rescue, for fire fighting, and for the delivery of relief supplies

No.	Address (Japanese)	Address (English)	Location (Japanese)	Location (English)
1	堰3-8	3-8 Seki	堰交差点東側	Seki Intersection, East Side
2	長尾6-34-7	6-34-7 Nagao	上下水道局長尾加圧ポンプ所前	Water and Sewage Bureau, in front of the Nagao Pressure Pump Station
3	枡形3-4-1	3-4-1 Masukata	シャリエ向ヶ丘遊園前	In front of Sharie Mukaigaoka-yuen
4	菅2-3-12	2-3-12 Suge	市営・小田急バス稲田堤駅入口バス停	Inadazutsumi-eki-iriguchi Bus Stop, Odakyu and Municipal Bus Lines
5	菅馬場2-15-1	2-15-1 Sugebaba	東菅小学校東側	Higashisuge Elementary School, East Side
6	三田4-6-15	4-6-15 Mita	上下水道局長沢浄水場北側	Water and Sewage Bureau Nagasawa Water Treatment Plant, North Sic
7	西生田1-15-6	1-15-6 Nishi-ikuta	高石歩道橋	Takaishi Pedestrian Bridge
8	西生田5-28	5-28 Nishi-ikuta	上下水道局高石配水塔西側	Water and Sewage Bureau Takaishi Water Tower, West Side
9	登戸1775-1	1775-1 Noborito	多摩区役所正門前	Tama Municipal Office, in front of the Main Gate
10	宿河原4-21	4-21 Shukugawara	稲田中学校西側	Inada Junior High School, West Side
11	登戸599	599 Noborito	シャルム登戸前	In front of Sharumu Noborito
12	生田7-22	7-22 Ikuta	生田小学校内	Ikuta Elementary School
13	枡形6-26	6-26 Masukata	民家園入口前	In front of Minka-en Park entrance
14	菅北浦4-13	4-13 Suge-kitaura	西菅公園駐車場奥	Nishisuge Park, far end of parking lot
15	登戸新町227	227 Noborito-shincho	登戸第2公園内	Noborito Daini Park
16	菅馬場4-1	4-1 Sugebaba	南菅中学校北側	Minamisuge Junior High School, North Side
17	三田2-5420-2	2-5420-2 Mita	生田中学校西側	Ikuta Junior High School, West Side
18	宿河原3-18-1	3-18-1 Shukugawara	稲田小学校内	Inada Elementary School
19	菅城下28-1	28-1 Sugeshiro-shita	<b>菅中学校内</b>	Suge Junior High School
20	中野島3-12-1	3-12-1 Nakanoshima	中野島小学校内	Nakanoshima Elementary School
21	枡形1-22-1	1-22-1 Masukata	枡形中学校西側	Masukata Junior High School, West Side
22	南生田3-4-1	3-4-1 Minami Ikuta	南生田中学校西側	Minami Ikuta Junior High School, West Side
23	中野島1-16-1	1-16-1 Nakanoshima	中野島中学校東側	Nakanoshima Junior High School, East Side

Emergency Medical Facility

No.	Name (Japanese)	Name (English)	Address (Japanese)	Address (English)	Telephone
1	川崎市立多摩病院	Kawasaki Municipal Tama Hospital	宿河原1-30-37	1-30-37 Shukugawara	044-933-8111